

Vadodara Fire & Emergency Services

Vadodara Municipal Corporation.

1st Floor, City Command Control Centre
Badamdi Baug, Vadodara- 390209
Phone 0265-241 36 35, 241 37 54, 242 08 81, 241 37 53
E-Mail - cfo@vmc.gov.in



No.CFO-VMC/F.No.63/NOC-Educational-4018/22-23

Dated: 09-03-2023

Form B13

[See Sub-rule (1) of Rule 23, the Gujarat Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measures Rules, 2014]

Fire Safety Certificate - Renewal

Certified that the <u>Delhi Public School(CBSC)</u>, <u>Principal Shri Delhi Public School(CBSC)</u>, <u>Harni Virod Road</u>, <u>Harni, Vadodara</u>, <u>Gujarat Comprises of Educational Building and Having Occupancies of <u>School</u> activity(G+03 Floor, Tower-01) owned/occupied by <u>Delhi Public School(CBSC)</u> have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with section 18 and verified by the officers concerned of Fire Services on 04-03-2023 in the presence of <u>Mr. Bharat Patel</u> and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy with the effect from for a period of (<u>From Date: 09-03-2023 To Date: 14-02-2024</u>) Years in accordance with rules and subject to compliance of any special laid by the issuing officer.</u>

Fee Details: RS. 9000, Chalan No. 0011, Date: 06-03-2023.

Issued on: 09-03-2023

Parth Brahmbhatt
I/C Chief Fire Officer
Vadodara Municipal Corporation
Vadodara

Place: Vadodara

Computer 1D

ENDORSEMENT

The No Objection Certificate issued by the Fire Services stand cancelled and annulled due to

(reason to be recorded).

(Name and designation of the authorized signatory)

Note: - NOC Status of Buildings, Structures, or Premises that are directly or indirectly involved in legal proceedings/matter that is on-going in a court with respect to its ownership, construction type, durability or any such court matter will be terminated with immediate effect.

Delhi Public School, Harni

Authorised Signatory

Principal
Delhi Public School
Harni.

Page 1 .



Vadodara Fire & Emergency Services Vadodara Municipal Corporation. 1st Floor, City Command Control Centre Badamdi Baug, Vadodara- 390209 Phone 0265-241 36 35, 241 37 54, 242 08 81, 241 37 53 E-Mail - cfo@vmc.gov.in



No.CFO-VMC/F.No.51/NOC-Educational-1368/23-24

Dated: 11-07-2023

Form B13

[See Sub-rule (1) of Rule 23, the Gujarat Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measures Rules, 2014]

Fire Safety Certificate

Certified that the <u>Delhi Public School(CBSC)</u>, <u>Principal Shri Delhi Public School(CBSC)</u>, <u>Harni Virod Road</u>, <u>Harni Vadodara</u>, <u>Gujarat Comprises of Educational Building and Having Occupancies of <u>School</u> activity (<u>Ground+02 Floor</u>, <u>Height 10.50 Mtr.</u>, <u>Tower-01</u>) owned/occupied by <u>Delhi Public School(CBSC)</u> have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with section 18 and verified by the officers concerned of Fire Services on <u>11-07-2023</u> in the presence of <u>Mr.Bharatbhai Patel</u> and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy with the effect from for a period of (<u>From Date: 11-07-2023 To Date: 10-07-2024</u>) Years in accordance with rules and subject to compliance of any special laid by the issuing officer.</u>

Fee Details: RS.10000, Chalan No. 0009, Date: 14-06-2023

Issued on: 11-07-2023

Parth Brahmbhatt
I/C Chief Fire Officer

Vadodara Municipal Corporation Vadodara

Place: Vadodara

Computer ID:

ENDORSEMENT

The No Objection Certificate issued by the Fire Services stand cancelled and annulled due to

(reason to be recorded).

(Name and designation of the authorized signatory)

Note: - NOC Status of Buildings, Structures, or Premises that are directly or indirectly involved in legal proceedings/matter that is on-going in a court with respect to its ownership, construction type, durability or any such court matter will be terminated with immediate effect.



ester ustropeulest seems beer alette



सरहारशीना शहरी विहास अने शहरी गुह निर्माष्ट्र विमागना पन हमांड यगन-१०२०२१-१००-६१., ता.११/०१/२०२२ ना पत्र सुरुप शुरुरात असित निटारश अने कावन सुरक्षा उपाय विषयः नियमी २०१४ (सुधारो) नियमी २०२१ ता. 22.07.2021 HI METHIL GHIVIS OF 2021/AGN-102021-100-L1 થી બહાર પહિલ સિથમ રહે અને લિયમ રૂપ સબસ્ટીટ્યુટ કરવામાં આવેલ જે મુજબ अहंदरामाण्या वहां हरायाचावाणा विद्याना स्थाया समिति हराव असीय स्थाय स्थाय તા. જમા-જલ-૨૦૨૩ માં જણાવ્યા મુજબતા. ૧૧-૦૧-૨૦૨૨ માછીથી ઈશ્યુ થયેલ તમામ नवी स्थार रोस्टी सर्वितिह (स्थानाओं सी.) नी वेदावित कर (संधा) वर्ष कर्ता रीस्टास इयर रेडिंग संग्रेसिंग का माना में से सिंग हो अधि है। जा माना स्ट्री

પી આર.ઓ.મં. ૮૬૭/૨૩-૨૪

भ्युनिसिपस इनिशनर

Vadodara Metropolitan Fire and Emergency Services

-: Fire N.O.C. Regarding extension of the period of:--

Letter No. Agan of the Department of Urban Development and Urban Housing of the Govt.102021-100-91., dated 11/01/2022 Gujarat Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measures Rules 2014 (Amendment) Rules 2021 dt. 22-01-2021. Rule 24 and rule 25 substituted as per Bharnama GH/V/9 OF 2021/AGN-102021-100-L1 issued after notification Vadodara Municipal Standing Committee Resolution No. :- 79/23-24 dt. As stated in 05-09-2023 dt. All new Fire Safety Certificates (NOCs) issued after 11-01-2022 shall have a validity of 03 (three) years and renewal Fire Safety Certificates (NOCs) shall have a validity of 02 (two) years.

P.R.O.No. 867/23-24 G

Municipal Commissioner